Cavett Elementary School

2120 E. Naco Vista

Tucson, Arizona 85713

Phone: 520-225-1300 Fax: 520-225-1301 Site Council

AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Cavett Elementary School Council and to the general public that Cavett Elementary School Council will hold a public meeting on,

DATE: Wednesday, April 30, 2025

TIME: 3:00 p.m.

MEETING SITE: Room 110, Cavett Elementary

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. Members Present:
 - Non-Members present:
- III. Approval of Minutes from meeting dated, February 26, 2025,
- IV. Recruitment of Site Council Members
- V. Announcements
 - a. Update on Scholastic News purchase for 2025-26 school year-
 - b. Update on Simple Solution purchase for 2025-26 school year-
 - c. Update on End of Year Testing
- VI. Action Items
 - a. Approval of funding Taiko Dance through tax credits for Cavett Summer School 2025
- VII. Call to Audience (council will decide how much time will be allocated at the meeting)
- VIII. Agenda Items for Next Meeting
- IX. Adjourn-meeting at

Dated this 28th day of April, 2025

Cavett Elementary School Council